## **REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2**

LISTED ON: 25.04.2016

ITEM NO. : 113

## SECTION XII-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 7964 of 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

COROMANDEL MINING & EXPORTS PVT.

LTD. & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th March, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks."

Accordingly, notice was issued on 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2016 to all Respondents. There are 5 Respondents in the matter. A period of more than thirty days elapsed from the date of issue of notice by registered post but neither AD cards nor unserved registered covers have been received back from all the Respondents so far.

Service is not complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. K. Parameshwar. Advocate 127, Lawyer's Chambers, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR