

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7964/2016

COROMANDEL MINING AND EXPORTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.Parameshwar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Nandini Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.1

to file the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps

in respect of the respondent Nos.2-5 within four weeks. Dasti is

permitted to be served.

List the matter again on 30.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB