SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 15662/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2016 in WP No. 13647/2015 passed by the High Court Of M.P. at Jabalpur)

RAM AUTAR AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Shukla, Adv.

Mrs. Shweta Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.20718 of 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Court Master