SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17187/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2016 in WPC No. 7006/2013 passed by the High Court of M.P at Jabalpur)

M/S. KHATRI MINERALS AND MINING CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Ms. Yugandhara P. Jha, Adv. Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 9995/2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master