¶ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 774/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2016

45745/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka No. at

Bangalore)

DHRUVDESH METASTEEL PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIOCL LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief)

Date : 11/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

www.ecourtsindia.com Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 14.12.2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Bengaluru.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER