SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).416-418/2017

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.V. SHAKUNTALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ITEM NO.38

SLP(C) No. 955/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 802/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1777/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1504/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5299-5300/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6411/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6497/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 18530-18532/2017 (IV-A)

(IA No.49549/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49550/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA

No.94763/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 18300/2017 ()

(IA No.73889/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.73891/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA

No.73890/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA

No.74003/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 24-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Akshay Mahajan, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Awadhesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Item No. 38

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

: 2 :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 416-418/2017

Respondent No. 1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 2 has been served, but no one has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 955/2017

Respondent No. 1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 2 has been served, but no one has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 802/2017

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have been served, but no one has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 2 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos. 1777 & 1504/2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will file the affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 1504/2017 within two days.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No.

....3

Item No. 38

1777/2017 and respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 1504/2017 for filling counter affidavit.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners for taking fresh steps for service on respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 1777/2017 and respondent No. 3 in SLP(C) No. 1504/2017 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

SLP(C) No. 6411/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 2 for filing counter affidavit.

Despite last and final opportunity having been granted, learned counsel for the petitioner have not taken fresh steps for service on respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 6497/2017

Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 have been served, but no one has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 2 for filing counter affidavit.

Despite last and final opportunity having been granted, learned counsel for the petitioner have not taken fresh steps for service on respondent Nos. 1 and 6.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

... . 4

: 4 :

Item No. 38

SLP(C) Nos. 18530-18532/2017

Respondent No. 1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 2 has been served, but no one has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 5299-5300/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 1 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 2 has been served, but no one has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

List again on 11th of December, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar