

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 2/2016, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
7964/2016

COROMANDEL MINING AND EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) No. 28395 OF 2016 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM
NUMBER

IA No. 2/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28395/2016 (IV-A)

Date : 01-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Shefali Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28395/2016

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent Nos.1 to 4 have not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No.5 within four weeks, as last opportunity.

List again on 30.8.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar