SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).416-418/2017

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

A.V.SHAKUNTALA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.168515/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.71312/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.2962/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 31-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Anjani Aiyagari, AOR Mr.Ram Lal Roy, Adv. Mr.M.V.Rama, Adv. Mr.K.Maruthi Rao, Adv. Ms.K.Radha, Adv.

Mr.Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr.Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for intervention/impleadment are allowed.

The applicants are permitted to participate in the proceedings in SLP (C) No.416-418/2017 as intervenors.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Rajinder Kaur) Court Master