ITEM NO.13 Court No.1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11921/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2020 in WP No. 52808/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SATISH KINI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101494/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101497/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9959/2020 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81329/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81331/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 22120/2020 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106333/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106335/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106337/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.106336/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 08-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raveendra Kolle, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Javedur Rahman, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. L.M. Chidanandayya, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

For M/s Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.11921/2020 and SLP(C) No.9959/2020

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.7964/2016.

Diary No(s).22120/2020

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner(s), prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file a better affidavit explaining the delay in filing the instant special leave petition(s).

Put up thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR